
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Sunday 1 August Thru Tuesday 31 August 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                    Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                            Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                        8      8     0.04 
[16K-20K)     ‚**                                                                                     30     38     0.15 
[20K-24K)     ‚***                                                                                    67    105     0.34 
[24K-28K)     ‚*********                                                                             180    285     0.91 
[28K-32K)     ‚*******************                                                                   381    666     1.93 
[32K-36K)     ‚********************************************                                          861   1527     4.36 
[36K-40K)     ‚******************************************************************                   1312   2839     6.64 
[40K-44K)     ‚*********************************************************************************    1594   4433     8.06 
[44K-48K)     ‚***********************************************************************************  1637   6070     8.28 
[48K-52K)     ‚*********************************************************************                1361   7431     6.89 
[52K-56K)     ‚***********************************************                                       927   8358     4.69 
[56K-60K)     ‚***************************************                                               764   9122     3.87 
[60K-64K)     ‚************************************                                                  703   9825     3.56 
[64K-68K)     ‚*************************************                                                 725  10550     3.67 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************                                             819  11369     4.14 
[72K-76K)     ‚*********************************************                                         892  12261     4.51 
[76K-80K)     ‚******************************************************                               1063  13324     5.38 
[80K-84K)     ‚*****************************************************************                    1276  14600     6.46 
[84K-88K)     ‚*************************************************************************            1440  16040     7.29 
[88K-92K)     ‚********************************************************************                 1339  17379     6.77 
[92K-96K)     ‚*****************************************************                                1048  18427     5.30 
[96K-100K)    ‚************************************                                                  716  19143     3.62 
[100K-105K)   ‚**********************                                                                443  19586     2.24 
>= 105K       ‚*********                                                                             180  19766     0.91 
              ‚ 
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